©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
January, 2013 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MPS2907A/D
MPS2907A Series
General Purpose
Transistors
PNP Silicon

4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MPS2907AG TO−92
(Pb−Free) 5000 Units / Bulk
MPS2907ARLG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Reel
MPS2907ARLRAG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
MPS2907ARLRPG TO−92
(Pb−Free) 2000 / Ammo Pack
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Figure 5. Turn−On Time
IC, COLLECTOR CURRENT
300
-5.0
Figure 6. Turn−Off Time
IC, COLLECTOR CURRENT (mA)
-5.0
t,
TI
M
E
(n
s)
t,
TI
M
E
(n
s)
200
100
70
50
30
20
10
7.0
5.0
3.0
-7.0 -10 -20 -30 -50 -70 -100 -200 -300 -500
tr
2.0 V
td @ VBE(off) = 0 V
VCC = -30 V
IC/IB = 10
TJ = 25°C
500
300
100
70
50
30
20
10
7.0
5.0
-7.0 -10 -20 -30 -50 -70 -100 -200 -300 -500
200
tf
t′s = ts - 1/8 tf
VCC = -30 V
IC/IB = 10
IB1 = IB2
TJ = 25°C
MPS2907A Series
5
TYPICAL SMALL−SIGNAL CHARACTERISTICS